
Radiologic Technology Program Effectiveness Outcomes Classes of 2012 -2016 

ARRT Examination Results 

The five-year average on the first attempt of the A.R.R.T. credentialing exam is not less than 

75%.   

Classes First Time 
Examinees 

Passed on First 
Attempt 

Five year 
Average 

ARRT Exam 
average score 
five year period 

 
2012-2016 

 
80 

 
80 

 
100% 

 
87 

 

Job Placement 

Five-year average job placement rate of not less than 75 percent within twelve months of 

graduation.  

Classes Graduates 
 

Employed 
within 12 
months 

* Did “not actively 
seek employment”. 

 
Five Year Average 

 
2012-2016 

 
80 

 
56 

 
21 

 
95% (56/59) 

  

Program Completion 

Class Admitted Readmit/Transfer Graduates Completion  

2016 25 0 22 88% (22/25) 

 

Congratulations to the Class of 2017 

 ARRT Exam first attempt pass rate: 100% 22/22 – Class Average Score: 86 

* 

 


