Radiologic Technology Program Effectiveness Outcomes Classes of 2012 -2016

## **ARRT Examination Results**

The five-year average on the first attempt of the A.R.R.T. credentialing exam is not less than 75%.

Classes	First Time Examinees	Passed on First Attempt	Five year Average	ARRT Exam average score five year period
2012-2016	80	80	100%	87

## Job Placement

Five-year average job placement rate of not less than 75 percent within twelve months of graduation.

Classes	Graduates	Employed within 12 months	* Did "not actively seek employment".	Five Year Average
2012-2016	80	56	21	95% (56/59)

## **Program Completion**

Class	Admitted	Readmit/Transfer	Graduates	Completion
2016	25	0	22	88% (22/25)

## Congratulations to the Class of 2017

• ARRT Exam first attempt pass rate: <u>100%</u> 22/22 – Class Average Score: 86

The JRCERT has defined "not actively seeking employment" as:

- Graduate fails to communicate with program officials regarding employment status after multiple attempts OR
- 2) Graduate is unwilling to seek employment that requires relocation OR
- 3) Graduate is unwilling to accept employment due to salary or hours OR
- 4) Graduate is on active military duty OR
- 5) Graduate is continuing education.